Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
ZHM...CT Series
Gear Flow Meters in Cartridge Design
For paint applications, optimized with regard to flushing and to weight
2

ZHM 01/2 CT* 0,02 to 3 14.000 315 4,6 to 700 0,5
1) Average values with single-pickup TYP VTE. Use twin-pickup for higher resolution.
* Detailed type code on request
3
ZHM CT - Gear Flow Meters
General
Linearity ± 0,5% of actual flow (≥ 30 mm²/s)
Repeatability ± 0,1%
Materials Housing: as per DIN 1.4305 (SS303) / 1.4404 (SS316L)
Gears: as per DIN 1.4122 / 1.4501
Bearing: Carbide, ball bearings
Sealing: FKM, PTFE
Medium temperature -20°C to +150°C (higher temperatures on request)
Dimensions See drawing (page 4 to 5)
Pickup Selection
Criteria
Type VTE * WT */
WI* VIE * IF * /
VIEG VTC * VTB * TD * VHE * FOP *
Drilling type1) E E E E E E D E E/F
M
ed
iu
m
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
≤ +70°C
≤ +120°C
≤ +150°C
≤ +350°C
EX-Approval
Frequency output
Dual frequency output
Analogue output 4 - 20 mA
Forward / backward recognition
Display Vorort
Linearization
Supply 12 - 24 V
Supply battery
Interface
1) Drilling types: E: single pickup / D: dual pickup / F: FOP-pickup
* Ordering code (please see separate datasheet)
4
ZHM CT - Gear Flow Meters
Dimensional Drawings (mm) - ZHM 01/1 to 01/2 with a side connecting thread
 H
 E
 C
 G
 C
 E
 H
 G
 H
 T
 P
 C
 E
 G
 50
 50
 2 x B
 D
ZHM* CT-E ZHM* CT-F ZHM* CT-D
ZHM Type ØB C D E G H P1) T2)
ZHM 01/1 CT-D M6  10 11 30 10 G1/4“ 65 - -
ZHM 01/2 CT-E M6  10 11 30 14 G1/4“ 50 E 18.5
ZHM 01/1 CT-E M6  10 11 30 10 G1/4“ 50 E 18.5
ZHM 01/1 CT-F M6  10 11 30 14